
2023 Clubs NZ South Island Trout 
Fishing Competition

Biggest Senior (Ladies & Gentlemen)
Name Surname Club Fish Weight

Robbie Green Papanui 1.694

Roger Stratford Gorge Road 1.558

David Stewart Gore T&C 1.486

Marie Donaldson Gore T&C 1.342

Roydon Sutherland Alexandra DC 1.308

Arthur Sands Hornby WMC 1.302

Ray Waghorn Gorge Road 1.258

Rita Waghorn Gorge Road 1.256

Kennith Sutherland Alexandra DC 1.24

Kurt Brand IWMC 1.222

Bob Humphries Cromwell 1.192

Brent Hobbs Richmond WMC 1.176

Jonathon Quartly Alexandra DC 1.14

Wayne Shaw IWMC 1.11

Paula Shaw IWMC 1.098

Diane Drysdale Te Anau 1.068

Ally Hanson Ashburton MSA 1.042

Ray Hill Papanui 1.04

Bjorn Graham IWMC 1.034

David Webster Gore T&C 0.99

Mike Horne Papanui 0.968

Vera Greant Gorge Road 0.954

Barry Jackson Hornby WMC 0.93

Dale Meyer Alexandra DC 0.836

David Shand Timaru T&C 0.834

Tony Lee IWMC 0.8

Phillip McMaster Timaru T&C 0.798

Hank Oosterbroek IWMC 0.77

Mike White Cromwell 0.73

Michael Johnston Te Anau 0.706



2023 Clubs NZ South Island Trout 
Fishing Competition

Biggest Junior

Biggest Senior Ladies

Jayden Taylor Cromwell 0.678

David Donaldson Gore T&C 0.656

George Campbell Richmond WMC 0.648

David Cullimore Ashburton MSA 0.646

Ron Penticost Richmond WMC 0.564

Stewart Mori Timaru T&C 0.51

Ross McDonald Ashburton MSA 0.506

Bruce Henderson Ashburton MSA 0.484

Charlie Drysdale Te Anau 0.292

Hans Taylor Richmond WMC 0.14

Name Surname Club Fish Weight

Jack Stewart 0.386Gore T&C

Name Surname Club Fish Weight

Marie Donaldson 1.342Gore T&C

Rita Waghorn 1.256Gorge Road

Paula Shaw 1.098IWMC

Diane Drysdale 1.068Te Anau

Vera Greant 0.954Gorge Road


